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Key: * - Preferred Lender, C – Caplines, E – SBA Express, A – Advantage, X – Export Working Capital, V - VetLoan Advantage
Category Company Address Contact Phone Email
7a Loans AltaPacific Bank * Cathy Neubauer 951-719-1235 cneubauer@apbconnect.com

7a Loans

AltaPacific Bank *

9373 Haven Avenue, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Alden Macabales 909-256-5302 amacabales@apbconnect.com

7a Loans
AmericanWest Bank * E

4445 Eastgate Mall, Ste. 110, San Diego, CA 92121 Kelley Groth 208-772-1181 kelley.groth@awbank.net

7a Loans
Banc of California * E

180 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 100, Long Beach, CA 90802
Mercedes 
Limon-Navarro 562-481-3402 Mercedes.Limon-Navarro@bancofcal.com

7a Loans
Bank of America * E

Contact your local branch for loans <350K 450 B Street, Ste. 680, San Diego, CA 92101 Patricia King 858-790-7365 patricia.king@baml.com
7a Loans Bank of Southern California * C 12265 El Camino Real, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92130 Thomas Welch 858-847-4759 twelch@banksocal.com
7a Loans Bank of the West * 4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. #405, La Jolla, CA 92037 Jeremy Wilson 760-975-7685 jeremy.wilson@bankofthewest.com
7a Loans Bank of the West * 8690 Center Drive, La Mesa, CA 91942 Denise DiBello 760-807-4182 denise.dibello@bankofthewest.com
7a Loans BBCN Bank * 253 N. Western Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90004 Sylvester Kim 213-427-6347 sylvester.kim@bbcnbank.com
7a Loans BBVA Compass * E X 12475 Rancho Bernardo Road, San Diego, CA 92128 Raquel Fang 858-716-0352 raquel.fang@bbvacompass.com
7a Loans Bridge Bank * 5000 Birch Street, Ste. 3000, Newport Beach, CA 92660 Steven Chaker, MBA 714-847-1917 steven.chaker@bridgebank

7a Loans Business Lenders 50 State House Square, Hartford, CT 06103 Penn Ritter
800-646-7689 
ext. 235 Toll Free pritter@businesslenders.com

7a Loans
California Bank & Trust 
International Banking Group * E X 525 B Street, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92101 Rachel Krittman 619-446-2224 rachel.krettman@calbt.com

7a Loans California Bank & Trust * E X 4320 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. 210, San Diego, CA 92122 Chris Garton 858-623-3102 christopher.garton@calbt.com
7a Loans California Bank & Trust * E X 4320 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. 210, San Diego, CA 92122 Grace Garcia 858-623-3103 grace.garcia@calbt.com
7a Loans California Business Bank C E A S 800 W. Sixth Street, Ste. 1000, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Robert DeVries 619-402-8618 rdevries@californiabusinessbank.com
7a Loans California Business Bank C E A S 800 W. Sixth Street, Ste. 1000, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Patty Staples 619-843-0944 pstaples@californiabusinessbank.com
7a Loans California Coast Credit Union 9201 Spectrum Center Blvd, San Diego, CA 92123 Karen Stock 858-636-3446 kstock@calcoastcu.org

7a Loans Capital Bank * E
31351 Rancho Viejo Road, Ste. 101,
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 Hector Hernandez 949-373-7311 hhernandez@mycapitalbank.com

7a Loans Celtic Bank *
14101 Panama City Beach Parkway, 
Panama City Beach, FL 32413 Fred Crispen

866-644-0042 
ext. 6304 Toll Free fcrispen@celticbank.com

7a Loans Celtic Bank * 268  So. State Street, Ste. 300, Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Liz Schaper 619-246-1963 lschaper@celticbank.com
7a Loans CIT Small Business Lending * 1 CIT Drive, Livingston, NJ 07039 Customer Service 800-713-4984
7a Loans CitiBank * X 1 Sansone Street, 21st Flr., San Francisco, CA 94104 Joahn Howard 925-321-5971 john.m.howard@citi.com
7a Loans City National Bank * E C 4275 Executive Square, Ste. 750, La Jolla, CA 92037 Ray Weamer 858-642-4965 ray.weamer@cnb.com

7a Loans Comerica Bank * C E X 611 Anton Blvd., 2nd Fl., Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Jennifer Eltinge
800-777-7556 Toll free
714-424-3838 jeltinge@comerica.com

7a Loans Commerce Bank of Temecula Valley 25220 Hancock Avenue, Ste. 140, Murrieta, CA 92562 Holly Savarese 951-973-7406 hsavarese@commercebanktv.com
7a Loans Commerce West Bank, N.A. * E 2111 Business Center Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 Justin Kroese 949-251-6959 ext. 7246 jkroese@cwbk.com
7a Loans Commonwealth Business Bank * 3435 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 700, Los Angeles, CA 90010 David Um 323-988-3016 DavidU@cwbbank.com
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7a Loans Community Bank * E 1041 West Badillo Street, Ste. 115, Covina, CA 91722 Deborah Gallagher 626-732-1325 dgallagher@cbank.com
7a Loans Community Valley Bank * E C 1443 Main Street, El Centro, CA 92244 Charles Tarquini 760-352-1889 cjtarquini@yourcvb.com
7a Loans Community West Bank * E 5827 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117 Scott Bell 805-683-4944 sbell@communitywestbank.com
7a Loans East West Bank 2090 Huntington Drive, 2nd Floor, San Marino, CA 91108 Wai-Chun Li 626-979-5076 Wai-Chun.Li@eastwestbank.com
7a Loans EH National Bank * 9701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 101, Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Henry Ha 213-384-9404 hha@ehnbank.com
7a Loans First Bank * E C 318 4th Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Martha Estrada 619-476-3241 martha.estrada@fbol.com
7a Loans First Bank * E C 318 4th Avenue, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Edward Sandoval 619-476-3200 edward.sandoval@fbol.com
7a Loans First Choice Bank 41530 Enterprise Circle South, Ste. 202, Temecula, CA 92590 Gary Youmans 951-319-7112 gyoumans@firstchoicebankca.com
7a Loans First Citizens Bank C 6088 Innovation Way, Carlsbad, CA 92009 Luke Matteson 760-730-4520 luke.matteson@firstcitizens.com
7a Loans First Community Bank 7777 Alvarado Rd., Ste. 501, La Mesa, CA 91941 Cliff Taylor 530-519-1021 ctaylor@fcbconnect.com
7a Loans First General Bank C X 2112 Walnut Grove Avenue, Rosemead, CA 92770 Loan Info. 626-820-1099 info@fgbusa.com
7a Loans First National Bank of Southern California * 3727 Arlington Avenue, Riverside, CA 92506 Maria Machuca 951-300-4606 mmachuca@fnbsocal.com
7a Loans GE Real Estate (Comm. R.E. Only) Crystal Gasca 888-335-4372 crystal.gasca@GE.com
7a Loans Grandpoint Bank 70 South Lake Avenue, Ste. 630, Pasadena, CA 91101 Hector Palomares 213-542-2777 hpalomares@grandpointbank.com

7a Loans Hanmi Bank *
San Diego Branch

4637 Convoy St., Ste. 101, San Diego, CA 92111 Joosung (Joe) Kim 858-467-4818 joe.kim@hanmi.com

7a Loans Home Bank of California 4493 Ruffin Road, San Diego, CA 92123 Dale Heyden 858-270-5881 dheyden@homebankofcalifornia.com
7a Loans HomeStreet Bank 4400 MacArthur Blvd., Ste. 500, Newport Beach, CA 92660 Joan Earhart 949-383-2019 joan.earhart@homestreet.com
7a Loans International City Bank 249 E. Ocean Boulevard, Long Beach, CA 90802 Shannon Vinson 562-436-9800 svinson@icb.biz
7a Loans JP Morgan/Chase Business Banking * E C Mark Baird 415-377-0916 mark.w.baird@chase.com
7a Loans JPMorgan Chase Bank * E C John Matanguihan 619-876-9381 John.t.matanguihan@chase.com

7a Loans Manufacturers Bank *
SAN DIEGO LOAN PROCESSING OFFICE
4025 Camino del Rio South, #300, San Diego, CA 92108 Hiroko Hashimoto

619-544-3011
888-307-1543 info@manubank.com

7a Loans Meadows Bank 8880 Rio San Diego Drive, 8th Floor, San Diego, CA 92108 Dan McNamara 619-316-1227 dmcnamara@meadowsbank.com
7a Loans Mega Bank Jay Chen 626-600-3618
7a Loans Miramar Federal Credit Union 9494 Miramar Road, San Diego, CA 92126 Kevin Cortes 858-695-9494 ext. 127 kevinc@miramarfcu.com
7a Loans Mission Federal Credit Union 5785 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 Steven Hable 858-546-2043 stevenh@missionfed.com
7a Loans Mission Valley Bank 9116 Sunland Boulevard, Sun Valley, CA 91352 Joe L. Kennedy 619-518-9656 jkennedy@missionvalleybank.com
7a Loans Mutual of Omaha Bank 3580 Carmel Mountain Rd, Ste 160, San Diego, CA 92130 Jeff Barnett 858-369-3124 jeff.barnett@mutualofomahabank.com
7a Loans Navy Federal Credit Union E 9999 Willow Creek Road, San Diego, CA 92131 Tony Porras 858-831-8100 ext. 81251 Tony_Porras@navyfederal.org
7a Loans Neighborhood National Bank Rebecca Humphries 619-789-4211 RHumphries@mynnb.com
7a Loans North Island Credit Union Post Office Box 85833, San Diego, CA 92186 Gil Espino 619-656-7108 gespino@myisland.com
7a Loans OneWest Bank, N.A. 10680 Treena St., Ste. 250, San Diego, CA 92131 Bill Sommer 858-935-3131 william.sommer@owb.com
7a Loans Open Bank * 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 100, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Ryan Shin 213-892-1164 ryan.shin@myopenbank.com
7a Loans Opus Bank * 19900 MacArthur Blvd. 12th Floor, Irvine, CA 92612 Barbara Tornquist 714-888-6702 btornquist@opusbank.com

7a Loans Orange County Business Bank * E 17901 Von Karman, Ste. 100, Irvine, CA 92614 Kenneth Coolidge
949-999-2673
562-810-4417 kcoolidge@ocbusinessbank.com
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7a Loans Pacific Alliance Bank * (E - LA only) 8400 E. Valley Blvd., Rosemead, CA 91770 David Wong 626-773-8883 ext. 102 dwong@pacificalliancebank.com
7a Loans Pacific City Bank 3701 Wilshire Blvd - Ste. # 310, Los Angeles, CA 90010 SBA Loan Dept. 213-355-8828
7a Loans Pacific Commerce Bank (Vibra Bank) * C E X 530 Broadway, Chula Vista, CA 91910 Alex Rodriguez 619-651-9444 arodriguez@pacificcommercebank.com
7a Loans Pacific Enterprise Bank * 17748 Skypark Circle, Ste. 100, Irvine, CA 92614 Tobias Halbmaier 949-623-7585 thalbmaier@pacificenterprisebank.com
7a Loans Pacific Premier Bank * 2550 5th Avenue, San Diego, CA 92103 Amber Dorland 619-788-5727 adorland@ppbi.com

7a Loans Pacific Premier Bank * 17901 Von Karman, 12th Floor, Irvine, CA 92614 Diane Heyden
949-864-8516
714-612-3212 dheyden@ppbi.com

7a Loans Pacific Western Bank * E X 401 West A Street, 2nd Floor, San Diego, CA 92101 Helen Johnson 619-9562125 hjohnson@pacificwesternbank.com

7a Loans Plaza Bank
2533 S. Coast Highway 101, Ste. 290, 
Cardiff by the Sea, CA 92007 Adam Seery

858-220-9106
760-452-2212 aseery@plazabank.net

7a Loans Rabobank, N.A. * E
Broad Street Branch, 2276 Broad Street, 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Davina Bergin 805-236-5506 davina.bergin@rabobank.com

7a Loans Regents Bank
875 Prospect Street, Ste. 100,
La Jolla, CA 92037 Stephen Friedman 858-729-7717 sfriedman@regentsbank.com

7a Loans San Diego Private Bank * C E X 950 Boardwalk, Ste. 105, San Marcos, CA 92078 Michael Valenti 714-746-9323 mvalenti@sandiegoprivatebank.net
7a Loans Seacoast Commerce Bank * 700 La Terreza Blvd. Ste. 110, Escondido, CA 92025 Andy Zimbalist 760-753-7300 azimbalist@sccombank.com
7a Loans Silvergate Bank 4275 Executive Square, Ste. 900, La Jolla, CA 92037 Casey Hopkins 858-362-6302 ext. 1132 chopkins@silvergatebank.com
7a Loans Small Business Capital * 419 S. San Antonio Road, Ste. 213, Los Alto, CA 94022 Mark Feathers 800-551-7919 mark@sbcapital.com

7a Loans Stearns Bank, N.A. * E C 4191 2nd Street South, St. Cloud, MN 56301 Nathan Pearson
320-258-4867
800-320-7262 Toll Free NathanP@stearnsbank.com

7a Loans Sun Community Federal Credit Union 1068 Broadway, El Centro, CA 92243 Richard Arroyo 760-336-8672 Richard.arroyo@suncommunityfcu.org
7a Loans Sunwest Bank * E 5800 Armada Drive, Ste. 235, Carlsbad, CA 92008 Laura Willman 760-479-3890 LWillman@SunwestBank.com

7a Loans
Torrey Pines Bank
(a division of Western Alliance Bank) 12220 El Camino Real, Ste. 100, San Diego, CA 92103 Steve Black 858-523-4656 Sblack@torreypinesbank.com

7a Loans Umpqua Bank * Stephanie Toomey 619-464-4859 stephanietoomey@umpquabank.com
7a Loans Union Bank * E C 4660 La Jolla Village Drive, Ste. 450, San Diego, CA 92122 Kirsten "Didi" Hakes 858-546-2516 kirsten.hakes@unionbank.com
7a Loans Uniti Bank * 6301 Beach Blvd., Ste. 100, Buena Park, CA 90621 SBA Dept. 213-365-7103
7a Loans US Bank * E X 9918 Hibert Street, Ste. 101, San Diego, CA 92131-1018 Chris Rodewald 760-271-0676 chris.rodewald@usbank.com
7a Loans Wells Fargo SBA Lending * E X 500 La Terraza Blvd., Ste. 200, Escondido, CA 92025 Steven Doss 760-432-5319 steven.w.doss@wellsfargo.com
7a Loans Wilshire Bank * E 3200 Wilshire Blvd., #510, Los Angeles, CA 90010 SBA Lending Group 888-972-5363
CDC-504 Advantage CDC 11 Golden Shore, Ste. 630, Long Beach, CA 90802 Ahmad Shafique 562-983-7450 ext. 123 ahmad@advantagecdc.org
CDC-504 AMPAC Tri-State CDC 22365 Barton Rd. Ste. 210, Grand Terrace, CA 92313 Janine Warren 909-915-1706 jwarren@ampac.com
CDC-504 California Statewide CDC 141 So. Hudson Avenue, Ste. 200, Pasadena, CA 91101 Sasha Globa 800-982-9192 sasha@calstatewide.com
CDC-504 California Statewide CDC 426 D Street, Davis, CA 95616 Jeff Boone 800-348-6258 jeff@calstatewide.com
CDC-504 Capital Access Group 16776 Bernardo Center Drive, Suit 203, San Diego, CA 92128 Warren Brazas 619-847-7592 WBrazas@capitalAccess.com
CDC-504 CDC Small Business Finance A V 701 Palomar Airport Road, Ste. 300, Carlsbad, CA 92011 Merri Adams 619-243-8665 madams@cdcloans.com
CDC-504 CDC Small Business Finance A V 2448 Historic Decatur Road, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92106 Mike Sarthou 619-243-8608 msarthou@cdcloans.com
CDC-504 Golden State CDC (a subsidiary of VEDC) 5121 Van Nuys Blvd., 3rd Floor, Van Nuys, CA 91403 Vidal Rangel 818-907-9977 ext. 247 vrangel@gscdc.org
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CDC-504 Landmark CDC 441 E. Whittier Blvd, Ste. C, La Habra, CA 90631-3982 Robert Gonzales 562-217-8564 robert.gonzales@landmarkcdc.org
CDC-504 Southland EDC 9663 Tierra Grande, Ste. 102, San Diego, CA 92126 Jeff Glover 858-578-1504 ext. 221 jglover@southlandedc.com

CDC-504 TMC Financing - Orange County
TMC Financing

575 Anton Blvd. Ste. 300, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Jennifer Davis 310-499-8921 jdavis@tmcfinancing.com

SBA Micro-Loans CDC Small Business Finance A V 2448 Historic Decatur Road, Ste. 200, San Diego, CA 92106 Susan Lamping 619-243-8639 slamping@cdcloans.com
Non-SBA Lenders Accion San Diego 404 Euclid Avenue, Ste. 271, San Diego, CA 92114 Valery Belloso 619-795-7250 vbelloso@accionsandiego.org

Non-SBA Lenders
California Southern Business Development Corp. NTC Promenade - Liberty Station 

2825 Dewey Road, Bldg. 202, Ste. 205, San Diego, CA 92106
Marvin Groner

619-232-7771
mgroner@californiasouthern.com

Non-SBA Lenders
City of San Diego - Business Finance Program
Economic Development Dept. 1200 Third Ave., Ste 1400, San Diego, CA 92101 Rosa Elena Enriquez 619-236-6323 REnriquez@sandiego.gov

Non-SBA Lenders VEDC (Microloans) 800-304-1755 www.vedc.org or www.microloan.org
Surety Bond Brokers www.sba.gov/surety-bonds
Surety Bond Brokers Barney & Barney, LLC 9171 Towne Centre Drive, Ste. 500, San Diego, CA 92122 Richard Hallett 858-875-3022 richardh@barneyandbarney.com
Surety Bond Brokers BB&T Ins. Services 750 B. Street, San Diego, CA 92101 Tara Bacon 619-231-1010 tbacon@bbandt.com
Surety Bond Brokers Caviganc & Associates 450 B Street, San Diego, CA 92101 Gerrit E. Brouwer 619-234-1239 gbrouwer@cavinac.com
Surety Bond Brokers KPS Insurance Services, Inc. 10650 Treena Street, San Diego, CA 92131 Michael Strahan 858-538-8822 mstrahan@kpsbond.com
Surety Bond Brokers Preferred Bonding & Insurance Services 1800 McCollum St., Los Angeles, CA 90026 Patty Zenizo 323-663-7814 pattyz@preferredbonding.com
Surety Bond Brokers RS Bonding & Insurance Agency, Inc. 1633 E. 4th Street, Ste. 228, Santa Ana, CA 92701 Randy Spohn 714-541-4700 randy@rsbonding.com
Surety Bond Brokers SBS Bonds & Insurance Services, Inc. 525 S. Escondido Blvd., Escondido, CA 92025 Margie Wager 760-489-1600 margie@sbsbonds.com
Surety Bond Brokers Sioux Munyon Insurance Services 9019 Park Plaza Dr. #AA, La Mesa, CA 91942 Sioux Munyon 619-463-2773 sioux@siouxmunyon.com

Surety Bond Brokers
Surety Associates of Southern California 
Insurance Services 5360 Jackson Drive, Ste. 208, La Mesa, CA 91942 Anne Wright 619-501-1899

anne@sascbonds.com
Venture Capital www.sba.gov/sbic 

Venture Capital
Celerity Partners SBIC, L.P. 11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 1127, 

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Clifford Lyon 310-268-1712
clyon@avantemezzanine.com

Venture Capital Shepherd Ventures II, L.P. 12250 El Camino Real, Ste. 116, San Diego, CA 92130 George Kenney 858-509-4744 tom@shepherdventures.com

Venture Capital
Avante Mezzanine Partners SBIC, L.P. 11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 1128,

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Clifford Lyon 310-667-9242
kraus@celeritypartners.com
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